Lumileds IESNA LM-80 test report generated on Wed Dec 06 15:21:21 2017
LUMILEDS CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Lumileds LLC.
Any reproduction, use or disclosure hereof without the express written consent of Lumileds LLC is strictly prohibited.
Lumileds
IESNA LM-80 Test Report
Lumileds
IESNA LM-80 Test Report
1. Description of LED light sources tested
LUXEON 2835E 9V: L128-2780EC3500001 (nominal CCT 2700K).
2. Package Pictures
Figure 1. Picture of the LUXEON 2835 series.
3a. Projected L
70

 A
rro
w E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
Report number Sc62 issued to robert.hu@arrowasia.com on Mon Dec 10 00:46:06 2018
Lumileds IESNA LM-80 test report generated on Wed Dec 06 15:21:21 2017
LUMILEDS CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Lumileds LLC.
Any reproduction, use or disclosure hereof without the express written consent of Lumileds LLC is strictly prohibited.
4. Applicable LUXEON® Series part number(s)
This IESNA LM-80 Test Report applies to the following LUXEON part numbers:
Product Family Part Number Nominal CCT
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-2780EA3500001 2700K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-2790EA3500001 2700K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-3080EA3500001 3000K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-3090EA3500001 3000K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-3580EA3500001 3500K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-3590EA3500001 3500K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-4080EA3500001 4000K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-4090EA3500001 4000K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-5080EA3500001 5000K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-5090EA3500001 5000K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-5780EA3500001 5700K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-5790EA3500001 5700K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-6580EA3500001 6500K
LUXEON 2835E 3V L128-6590EA3500001 6500K
LUXEON 2835E 6V L128-2780EB3500001 2700K
LUXEON 2835E 6V L128-3080EB3500001 3000K
LUXEON 2835E 6V L128-3580EB3500001 3500K
LUXEON 2835E 6V L128-4080EB3500001 4000K
LUXEON 2835E 6V L128-5080EB3500001 5000K
LUXEON 2835E 6V L128-5780EB3500001 5700K
LUXEON 2835E 6V L128-6580EB3500001 6500K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-2280EC3500001 2200K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-2290EC3500001 2200K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-2780EC3500001 2700K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-2790EC3500001 2700K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-3070EC3500001 3000K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-3080EC3500001 3000K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-3090EC3500001 3000K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-3580EC3500001 3500K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-3590EC3500001 3500K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-4080EC3500001 4000K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-4090EC3500001 4000K
Page 2 of 17
Th
is
re
po
rt
iss
ue
d
to
 A
rro
w E
le
ct
ro
ni
cs
Report number Sc62 issued to robert.hu@arrowasia.com on Mon Dec 10 00:46:06 2018
Lumileds IESNA LM-80 test report generated on Wed Dec 06 15:21:21 2017
LUMILEDS CONFIDENTIAL: This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Lumileds LLC.
Any reproduction, use or disclosure hereof without the express written consent of Lumileds LLC is strictly prohibited.
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-5080EC3500001 5000K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-5090EC3500001 5000K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-5780EC3500001 5700K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-6570EC3500001 6500K
LUXEON 2835E 9V L128-6580EC3500001 6500K
5. Number of LED light sources tested
25 units.
6. Dates Tests Started
2016/08/06.